
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1  

Dockets UE-220053, UG-220054, UE-210854 (consolidated) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached response to Public Counsel’s 

Petition For Reconsideration of Order 10/04 in the Avista General Rate Case upon the 

persons and entities listed below by electronic mail. 

 

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 13th day of January, 2023. 

 

/s/ Paul Kimball 

Manager of Compliance & Discovery 

Avista 

1411 E Mission Ave MSC-027, 

Spokane, WA, 99202 

P 509.495.4584 

Paul.kimball@avistacorp.com  

  
 

Washington Utilities & Trans. Comm. 

 

Nash Callaghan 

Assistant Attorney General 

WUTC 

PO Box 40128 

Olympia, WA 98504 

jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov  

daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov  

harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov  

nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov  

joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov  

jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov  

jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov  

 

The Energy Project 

 

Yochanan Zakai 

Stacy Lee 

Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP 

396 Hayes Street 

San Francisco, CA 94102 

(415) 552-7272 

yzakai@smwlaw.com 

slee@smwlaw.com 

breckenridge@smwlaw.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Public Counsel 

 

Nina Suetake 

Assistant Attorney General Public 

Counsel Section Office of Attorney 

General 800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 

2000 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

(206) 389-2055 

nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 

lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov 

PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

Chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 

Brice.Hartman@atg.wa.gov 

Corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov 

Thomas.johnson@atg.wa.gov 

Aaron.tam@atg.wa.gov 

 

AWEC 

 

Tyler C. Pepple 

Brent L. Coleman 

Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 

1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 

Portland, OR 97201 

(503) 241-7242 

tcp@dvclaw.com blc@dvclaw.com  

lance@aegisinsight.com  

sjm@dvclaw.com 

brmullins@mwanalytics.com  

jog@dvclaw.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 2  

NWEC 
 

Irion Sanger Sanger Law P.C. 4031 SE 

Hawthorne Blvd. 

Portland, OR 97214 

(503) 756-7533 

irion@sanger-law.com joni@sanger-law.com 

ellie@sanger-law.com  

dustin@sanger-law.com 

lauren@nwenergy.org  

amy@nwenergy.org 
 

Sierra Club 

 

Gloria D. Smith 

Managing Attorney Sierra Club 

Environmental Law Program 2101 

Webster St., Suite 1300 

Oakland, CA 94612 

(415) 977-5532 

gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 

miriam.raffel-smith@sierraclub.org 
 

James M. Van Nostrand  

Keyes & Fox LLP  

120 Mountainside Court  

Oakland, MD 21550  

(304) 777-6050  

jvannostrand@keyesfox.com  
 

Small Business Utility Advocates 

 

Jeff Winmill 

James M. Birkelund 

Small Business Utility Advocates 548 

Market St., Suite 11200 

San Francisco, CA 94104 (206) 516-9660 

jeff@utilityadvocates.org 

james@utilityadvocates.org 
 

Walmart 

 

Vicki M. Baldwin Parsons Behle & 

Latimer 

201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 Salt 

Lake City, Utah 84111 

(801) 532-1234 

vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 

Alex.Kronauer@Walmart.com 
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